











PURPLEPOLL

November 2011

S .

e The Rust Belt

Right Direction/Wrong Track
Right direction: 17%

Wrong track: 74%

Not sure: 9%

Obama Approval
Approve: 40%
Disapprove: 54%
Not sure: 6%

Romney Favorability
Favorable: 29%
Unfavorable: 47%

Not sure: 25%

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable: 31%
Unfavorable: 53%

Not sure: 16%

Cain Favorability
Favorable: 22%
Unfavorable: 59%
Not sure: 19%

2012: Obama vs. Romney
Obama: 45%

Romney: 45%

Not sure: 10%

2012: Obama vs. Gingrich
Obama: 47%

Gingrich: 44%

Not sure: 9%

Which 2012 Republican Voters
Definitely NOT Support
Romney: 6%

Cain: 26%

Gingrich: 16%

Perry: 19%

Not sure: 33%

Supreme Court on Health Care Law
Unconstitutional/Cannot Implement: 32%

Parts Unconstitutional/Congress Can Revise: 28%
Constitutional/Can Implement: 27%

Not sure: 13%

Super Committee Success
Very likely: 8%

Somewhat likely: 25%

Not too likely: 41%

Not at all likely: 21%

Not sure: 4%

Super Committee Success: Credit
Obama and Democrats in Congress: 34%
Republicans in Congress: 29%

Both sides equally: 26%

Not sure: 11%

Super Committee Failure: Blame
Obama and Democrats in Congress: 33%
Republicans in Congress: 36%

Both sides equally: 24%

Not sure: 6%

L For more information, contact Doug Usher, Ph.D. [doug.usher@purplestrategies.com] at 703-548-7877.

(‘fé The Southern Swing

Right Direction/Wrong Track
Right direction: 20%

Wrong track: 73%

Not sure: 7%

Obama Approval
Approve: 43%
Disapprove: 51%
Not sure: 6%

Romney Favorability
Favorable: 32%
Unfavorable: 42%

Not sure: 26%

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable: 37%
Unfavorable: 44%

Not sure: 19%

Cain Favorability
Favorable: 35%
Unfavorable: 48%
Not sure: 17%

2012: Obama vs. Romney
Obama: 43%

Romney: 46%

Not sure: 11%

2012: Obama vs. Gingrich
Obama: 46%

Gingrich: 46%

Not sure: 9%

By Region 2 of 2

Which 2012 Republican Voters
Definitely NOT Support
Romney: 9%

Cain: 20%

Gingrich: 17%

Perry: 22%

Not sure: 32%

Supreme Court on Health Care Law
Unconstitutional/Cannot Implement: 38%

Parts Unconstitutional/Congress Can Revise: 23%
Constitutional/Can Implement: 27%

Not sure: 12%

Super Committee Success
Very likely: 13%

Somewhat likely: 30%

Not too likely: 30%

Not at all likely: 23%

Not sure: 5%

Super Committee Success: Credit
Obama and Democrats in Congress: 36%
Republicans in Congress: 32%

Both sides equally: 24%

Not sure: 9%

Super Committee Failure: Blame
Obama and Democrats in Congress: 37%
Republicans in Congress: 35%

Both sides equally: 22%

Not sure: 6%
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P U R P L E P 0 L L \% The Wild West: Colorado, Nevada, New Mexico Questionnaire 1 of 2
'%'—% The Heartland: lowa, Minnesota, Wisconsin
November 2011
The Rust Belt: New Hampshire, Ohio, Pennsylvania
ﬁ The Southern Swing: Florida, North Carolina, Virginia
Complete Questionnaire % % Region Gender Party Education
Are things in this country generally Right direction 20 — 22 20 17 20 21 19 7 18 33 20 20
going in the right direction or are they Wrong track 71 — 69 70 74 73 73 69 88 74 53 70 72
pretty seriously off on the wrong track? Not sure 9 — 8 11 9 7 6 12 5 7 15 11 8
D di fthe iob Approve 41 41 42 42 40 43 38 44 10 37 74 42 41
© you approve O.r |§approve 0 . €Jo Disapprove 52 53 53 50 54 51 57 48 85 56 18 51 54
Barack Obama is doing as president?
Not sure 6 7 5 8 6 6 5 7 5 7 8 7 5
D h ¢ bl ¢ bl Favorable 30 32 32 29 29 32 31 28 42 32 18 27 33
o you aye . avo'ra € or untavorabie Unfavorable 45 39 46 42 47 42 50 41 28 49 59 45 45
view of Mitt Romney?
Not sure 25 29 22 29 25 26 19 31 30 20 24 28 22
D h ¢ bl ¢ bl Favorable 33 — 35 26 31 37 39 27 56 31 13 32 34
O youhave a favorab’e or Untavorable Unfavorable 8 | — | 49 | 52 | 53 | 4 | 50 | 46 | 24 | 53 | 67 | 45 | s2
view of Newt Gingrich?
Not sure 19 — 17 22 16 19 11 27 20 16 21 23 14 8
- _______________________"1 M
Favorable 28 — 30 20 22 35 35 23 46 27 14 27 31 ﬂ
Do you ha.ve a ffal\_/lorable oCr L.mff)avorable Unfavorable 52 — 52 56 59 48 50 53 32 57 48 51 53 -
vieworrerman Lain Not sure 20 — |18 | 23 [ 19 | 17| 15| 2a | 22 [ 16 | 18 23 | 16 %
- >
If the 2012 presidential election were held today and | Obama 45 43 43 46 45 43 40 49 10 42 80 46 42 a
the candidates were: Democrat Barack Obama and | Romney 45 4b 43 43 45 JAS 48 42 80 45 13 42 49
Republican Mitt Romney, for whom would you vote? | Not sure 1 1 14 12 10 1 12 10 1 13 8 12 9
If the 2012 presidential election were held today and | Obama 46 — 46 47 47 46 42 50 11 43 82 46 46
the candidates were: Democrat Barack Obama and | Gingrich A — 41 39 A 46 49 40 78 A 12 41 47
Republican Newt Gingrich, for whom would you vote?| Not sure 10 — 12 15 9 9 10 10 1 13 6 12 7
Fielded 11/13-11/17, using automated telephone interviews and RDD sample. Total N size=1436 likely voters, margin of error +/-2.6. Regional margins of errors (with oversamples) are +/-4.0.

L For more information, contact Doug Usher, Ph.D. [doug.usher@purplestrategies.com] at 703-548-7877.
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'%!‘:Qq The Heartland: lowa, Minnesota, Wisconsin

November 2011
ﬂ The Rust Belt: New Hampshire, Ohio, Pennsylvania
C\ﬁ The Southern Swing: Florida, North Carolina, Virginia

Complete Questionnaire % % Region Gender Party Education

Romney 10 — 13 14 6 9 11 9 10 10 10 11 9

Of the following Cain 22 — 17 23 26 20 19 25 18 21 28 24 20

Republican candidates for president, Gingrich 15 — 16 12 16 17 16 14 6 16 22 15 15

which one would you DEFINITELY not support? |Perry 22 _ 22 22 19 292 25 19 26 22 19 18 27

Not sure 31 — 32 28 33 32 29 33 40 30 21 32 30

As you may know, the Supreme Court will rule on Unconstitutional/Cannot Implement 35 — 39 31 32 38 39 31 57 36 14 33 38

whether the health care law — also known as the Parts Unconstitutional/Congress Can Revise 26 — 26 29 28 23 25 26 24 28 26 28 22

Affordable Care Act— is constitutional. Which of the |Constitutional/Can Implement 26 - 21 28 27 27 27 26 9 26 43 23 30

following would you like to see the Supreme Court do? [Not sure 13 — 14 12 13 12 9 17 10 10 17 16 9

As you may already know, Congress and Very likely _ 12 - 14 8 8 13 13 ! 6 ? 20 1 8

President Obama have created a Super Committee to [Somewhat likely 26 — 21 27 25 30 23 28 17 24 36 29 22

provide a recommendation for reducing the federal | Not too likely 34 — 36 40 41 30 33 36 40 39 26 30 41
budget d_eficit by at leas_t 1.2 t_rillion dollars_ over 10 years. | Not at all likely 22 — 21 19 21 23 29 16 30 24 12 20 24 8
How likely do you think it is that they will succeed? [\ i re 5 _ 8 5 4 5 3 9 5 5 7 7 5 m
-0/ =
if the S c " ds i Obama and Democrats in Congress 35 — 33 35 34 36 32 37 10 30 62 38 31 %
e. uper' F)mml e.e Mln Republicans in Congress 31 — 30 30 29 32 33 29 58 27 8 31 30 =2
recommending deficit reductions, to which group : >
. . Both sides equally 23 — 22 22 26 24 26 21 19 30 22 21 27 =
would you give more credit? U
Not sure 1 — 15 13 1 9 9 13 13 13 7 1 1 m

If the Super Committee fails to recommend at Obama and Democrats In Congress - — il - - o % - - - " * o

HP - I .I _ . Republicans in Congress 35 — 32 37 36 35 34 36 10 34 61 34 37

least 1.2 trillion dollars in deficit reduction, :
. . Both sides equally 23 — 22 21 24 22 23 23 23 28 18 23 22
to which group would you give more blame?
Not sure 6 — 4 7 6 6 5 8 5 5 8 8 5

Fielded 11/13-11/17, using automated telephone interviews and RDD sample. Total N size=1436 likely voters, margin of error +/-2.6. Regional margins of errors (with oversamples) are +/-4.0.

L For more information, contact Doug Usher, Ph.D. [doug.usher@purplestrategies.com] at 703-548-7877.




